Contact:

Robyn Reynolds, Director of Marketing, NAPO-LA marketing@napola.org 310-625-6522

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

NAPO-LA AND DRESS FOR SUCCESS COLLABORATE ON CLOTHING DRIVE

Los Angeles (December 1, 2012) – In celebration of GO Month (Get Organized Month) this January 2013, the Los Angeles Chapter of the National Association of Professional Organizers will be joining the Los Angeles office of Dress for Success in a clothing drive. From now until the end of January 2013 the members of NAPO-LA will come collecting clothing, shoes and accessories from their work with clients.

About NAPO-Los Angeles:

NAPO Los Angeles is a non-profit professional organization dedicated to developing, leading and promoting professional organizers and the benefits of better home and business organization. The founding chapter of the National Association of Professional Organizers, "The Organizing Authority®," NAPO-LA has provided members with a forum for networking, professional development and raising public awareness since 1985. For more information visit http://www.napola.org.

About Dress for Success:

###

